© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 13
Cisco 400G QSFP-DD Cable
and Transceiver Modules
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 13
Contents
Product overview 3

distribution layers, and service provider applications. The QSFP-DD modules are our new generation of
400G transceiver modules based on a QSFP-DD form factor.
Features and benefits of Cisco QSFP-DD modules
Feature Benefit
Hot-swappable Input/output device that plugs into 400G Ethernet Cisco QSFP port
Interoperable Interoperable with other IEEE-compliant 400GBASE interfaces where applicable
Certified on Cisco platform Certified and tested on Cisco QSFP-DD 400G ports for superior performance,
quality, and reliability
Compatible with IEEE 802.3 High-speed electrical compliant to IEEE 802.3cd and IEEE 802.3bs
Compatible with MSA Optical and coding compliant to QSFP-DD MSA Rev4.1, OIF 56G PAM4, and
100G Lambda-FR4 MSA
Backward compatibility QSFP-DD port is backward compatible with QSFP+ and QSFP28 modules
Table 1. Cisco 400G QSFP-DD portfolio
Product ID Description Max power
consumption (W)
QDD-400-CUxM 400G, QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD, Passive Copper Cable,
1 meter, 2 meters, 2.5 meters, 3 meters
1.5
QDD-400-AOCxM 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 1, 2, 3, 5,
7, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30 meters
12
QDD-400G-DR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400GBASE-DR4, MPO-12,
500m parallel SMF
12
QDD-400G-FR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400G-FR4, Duplex LC, 2km
Duplex SMF
12
QDD-400G-LR8-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400GBASE-LR8, Duplex LC,
10km Duplex SMF
13
QDD-2X100G-SR4-S 2x100GBASE-SR4 Transceiver, 100GBASE-SR4, MPO-24,
100m MMF

MPO-12 connector. It is compliant to IEEE 802.3bs protocol and 400GAUI-8/CEI-56G-VSR-PAM4
standards. The 400 Gigabit Ethernet signal is carried over four parallel lanes by one wavelength per lane. It
can be used as 4x100G breakout to QSFP28-100G-FR-S. FEC is performed on the host platform.
QDD-400G-FR4-S
  Figure 5.
QDD-400G-FR4-S
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 13
The Cisco QDD-400G-FR4-S Module (Figure 5) supports link lengths of up to 2km SMF with duplex LC
connector. It is compliant to IEEE 802.3bs, 400GBASE-FR4 Spec of 100G Lambda MSA group, and
400GAUI-8/CEI-56G-VSR-PAM4 standards. The 400 Gigabit Ethernet signal is carried over four CWDM
grid optical wavelengths. Multiplexing and demultiplexing of the four wavelengths are managed within the
device. FEC is performed on the host platform.
QDD-2X100G-SR4-S
  Figure 6.
QDD-2X100-SR4-S
The Cisco QDD-2X100-SR4-S Module (Figure 6) supports link lengths of up to 100m on OM4 MMF. The
module uses an MPO-24 MMF connector. It is compliant to IEEE 802.3 100GBASE-SR4 requirements. The
module provides backward compatibility to two 100GBASE-SR4 transceivers, improving port efficiency to
legacy 100G optical interfaces.
QDD-2X100G-CWDM4-S

Max power
consumption
(W)
Pull tab
color
QDD-400-CU1M
Direct-
attach
copper
cable
assembly
  1 m
1.5
Tan
QDD-400-CU2M    2 m Brown
QDD-400-CU2.5M    2.5 m Yellow
QDD-400-CU3M    3 m Orange
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 13
Cisco 400G QSFP-DD Nominal
wavelength

Optical
Cable
Assembly
SMF
Parallel
SMF
MPO-12
SMF
  1 m
12
Tan
QDD-400-AOC2M    2 m Brown
QDD-400-AOC3M    3 m Orange
QDD-400-AOC5M    5 m Gray
QDD-400-AOC7M    7 m Blue
QDD-400-AOC10M    10 m Red
QDD-400-AOC15M    15 m Black
QDD-400-AOC20M    20 m Green
QDD-400-AOC25M    25 m Green
QDD-400-AOC30M    30 m Green
QDD-400G-LR8-S
1273
1277
1282

400GBASE-DR4, MPO-12, 500m
parallel SMF
425 400GAUI-8/CEI-
56G-VSR-PAM4
500m
QDD-400G-FR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver,
400G-FR4, Duplex LC, 2km
Duplex SMF
425 400GAUI-8/CEI-
56G-VSR-PAM4
2km
QDD-2X100-SR4-S 2x 100G QSFP-DD Transceiver,
2x 100GBASE-SR4, MPO-24
MMF, 100m OM4
2x100GE 2x 100G CAUI-4 100m
QDD-2X100-CWDM4-S 2x 100G QSFP-DD Transceiver,
2x 100G-CWDM4, Dual Duplex
CS connector SMF, 2km SMF
2X 100GE 2x 100G CAUI-4 2km
Optical specifications

1291, 1311, 1331
Miscellaneous
Module dimension with pull tab (H x W x D) 8.5 x 18.4 x 78.3/93.3 mm
Module weight (Max) Optical modules 100 g
QDD-400-CU1M 250 g
QDD-400-CU2M 450 g
QDD-400-CU2.5M 550 g
QDD-400-CU3M 600 g
Module operation temperature 0 to 75°C
Active optical cable 0 to 70°C
Copper cable operation temperature 0 to 70°C
Storage temperature -40 to 85°C
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 13
Ordering information
Part ID Product description
QDD-400-CU1M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Passive Copper Cable, 1 meter
QDD-400-CU2M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Passive Copper Cable, 2 meters
QDD-400-CU2.5M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Passive Copper Cable, 2.5 meters
QDD-400-CU3M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Passive Copper Cable, 3 meters
QDD-400-AOC1M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 1 meter
QDD-400-AOC2M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 2 meters
QDD-400-AOC3M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 3 meters
QDD-400-AOC5M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 5 meters
QDD-400-AOC7M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 7 meters
QDD-400-AOC10M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 10 meters
QDD-400-AOC15M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 15 meters
QDD-400-AOC20M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 20 meters
QDD-400-AOC25M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 25 meters
QDD-400-AOC30M 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, Active Optical Cable, 30 meters
QDD-400G-LR8-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400GBASE-LR8, 10km Duplex SMF, 10km
QDD-400G-DR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400GBASE-DR4, MPO-12, 500m parallel SMF
QDD-400G-FR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400G-FR4, Duplex LC, 2km Duplex SMF
QDD-2X100-SR4-S 2x100G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 2X 100GBASE-SR4, MPO-24 MMF, 100m OM4
QDD-2X100-CWDM4-S 2X 100G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 2X 100G-CWDM4, Dual Duplex CS, 2km Duplex SMF
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 13
Regulatory and standards compliance
Standards:
● OIF CEI-56G-VSR-PAM4